# INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

#### IEC 62488-2 Edition 1.0 2017-07

#### POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS FOR POWER UTILITY APPLICATIONS -

Part 2: Analogue power line carrier terminals or APLC

# CORRIGENDUM 1

The following modifications only apply to the English version.

# 11.1.1.1 Storage

Table 5

Add the following page footnote at the end of the title of Table 5:

<sup>1</sup>The cross-references in this table refer to IEC 60721-3-1:1997.

In footnote 1), replace "Table 1 of IEC 60721-3-1:1997" with "Table 1".

In footnotes 7) and 8), replace "Table 2 of IEC 60721-3-1:1997" with "Table 2". IEC 62488-2:2017/COR1:2020

https://star.In footnote 11), replace "Annex C of IEC 60721-3-1:1997" with "Annex C"./iec-62488-2-2017-cor1-2020

# 11.2.1 Climatic conditions

## Table 7

Add the following page footnote at the end of the title of Table 7:

<sup>2</sup>The cross-references in this table refer to IEC 60721-3-3:2002.

## 12.2.1 Radiated and conducted emission

## Table 12

In the fifth column (header "Basic standard") and second row "1.2", replace in the third paragraph "clause 5.8 of CISPR 16-1-4:2010." with "Clause 5 of CISPR 16-1-4:2010." and in the fourth paragraph replace "clause 7.2.9.2 of CISPR 16-2-3:2016." with "Clause 7 of CISPR 16-2-3:2016.".

## 12.3.1 EMC Environment

In the second paragraph replace "Table 6 of IEC 61000-6-5:2015" with "Table 1 of IEC 61000-6-5:2015".